

File No.: Ew2-6586/23

Date: 23/11/23

Notice Inviting Tender / e-Tender / Quotation

Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department invites sealed quotation / open tenders / e-Tenders from eligible applicants, who fulfill the qualification criteria as stipulated in the Store Purchase Manual Kerala, Kerala PWD Code & LGSD Tender regulations for the Supply / Work mentioned in the below-tabulation sheet.

The details of the Tender are as per following :

Approximate Cost of Supply / Work	:	Rs 3,03,572/- (Including Gst)
Supply / Work Description	:	Supply & Laying of u/c cable at chembulekavu feeders as per tender specification
Tender Security / EMD / Amt.	:	Rs 7600/-
Cost of Tender Form	:	700 + 84 (cost)
Tender Document on Sale	:	
A.S. approved by	:	Pre-Approval of Hon'ble Mayor
T.S approved by	:	Electrical Engineer, PEED no 186/23 dt 20/11/23
Last Date & Time of issuing Tender Form	:	15/12/2023 11 am
Last Date & Time of Submitting Tender	:	15/12/2023 2 pm
Date & Time of Opening Tender	:	15/12/2023 4 pm
Authority & Place for submit of Tender	:	Electricity Department, Thrissur Corporation - 680001

- * Sale of Tender form available only after 2. P.M. everyday once tender floated.
- * Applicants must have GST Registration
- * Quoted rate should be inclusive of relevant Taxes
- * Tender inviting officer shall have every right to revoke tender / quotation at any time without any reason
- * Those who participate in work tender should own concerned electrical contract licensee.

എൻ. കെ. കൃഷ്ണകുമാർ / N. K. KRISHNAKUMAR M.A., LL.M.
 സെക്രട്ടറി / SECRETARY
 വൈദ്യുതി വിഭാഗം / ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT
 തൃശ്ശൂർ കോർപ്പറേഷൻ / THRISSUR CORPORATION
 പെൻ നമ്പർ / Pen No: 743848
 ഫോൺ / Phone - 0487 2422470
 മൊബൈൽ / Mobile - 8921037758
 ഇമെയിൽ / Email : electricitydepartment@yktco.co.in
 പിൻ / PIN : 680 001

(Signature)
 Assistant Secretary

Thrissur Corporation Electricity Department

ESTIMATE OF MAINS EXTENSION

Office reference..... EM 2 - 6586 / 23

Length.....

Name of Road or Locality..... CHEMBANNU FEEDER CABLE RESTORATION

S. No.	Name of article	Rate		Quantity	Amount		Remarks
		Rs.	Ps.		Rs.	Ps.	
	<u>Material (X)</u>						
1)	UG Cable 3x300mm ² XLPE HT	1610		70m	112700		xx
2)	Straight Joint	8615	50	2NO	17231		xx
					129931		xx
	<u>Labours (Y)</u>						
1)	HDD of 3x300mm ² XLPE UG Cable	2000		58.5	117000		xx
2)	Straight joint 3x300mm ²	2006		2NO	4012		xx
3)	Loading and unloading of UG Cable	439		1NO	439		xx
4)	Excavation of cable trench in all class of UG Cable	184		7NO	1288		xx
5)	Transporting of materials	1334		1NO	1334		xx
6)	Laying HT XLPE 3x300 HT cable	326		10	3260		
					127333		
	Total (X+Y)				257264		
	18% GST on total (Z)				46308		
	Total (X+Y+Z)				303572		
	Labour Supervision						
	Total						

Date.....

Overseer




Asst. Engineer